PARENT PACKET

PLANO CAMPUS

MUST ATTEND ONE PARENT MEETING:
JANUARY 20™ or 27™

CHECKLIST
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Attend Parent Meeting

Read and calendar all information in Parent Packet

Review Guidelines with your student

Sign and submit Freedom waiver (ALL) and Community Outreach Waiver (HS ONLY)
Mark student’s name on ALL belongings

Prepare prescription and over-the-counter medications

Check student’s luggage for inappropriate items as outlined on page 3
Be on time for check-in

Fill out a Time Away card at www.prestonwoodstudents.org/timeaway
Help get other students signed up!!

Sign up to volunteer at www.prestonwoodstudents.org/freedom

Contact the Student Ministry Offices if needed at 972-820-5360 or
kthomas@prestonwood.org




SUNDAY, JAN. 20
12:30 PM

SUNDAY, JAN. 27
12:30 PM

FREEDOM WEEKEND SCHEDULE
JAN. 30 & FEB. 1-3, 2019

Parent Meeting in gyms

Parent Meeting in gyms

WEDNESDAY, JAN. 30

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:30 PM

FRIDAY, FEB. 1
6:30 PM

7:00 PM
9:00 PM
9:30 PM
12:00 AM

Freedom Check-in begins in gyms
Opening Rally Kick-off in Student Ministry Building
Dismiss

Students gather with host homes at the church with luggage
JHigh in SMB | HS in Commons

Friday Night Rally in Worship Center

Students head to homes

Session #1in homes

Lights out

SATURDAY, FEB. 2

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
10:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:30 PM
8:00 PM
10:30 PM
12:00 AM

SUNDAY, FEB. 3
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:45 AM

9:30 AM
11:00 AM
12:30 PM

Breakfast in homes

Quiet Time #1in homes

Session #2 in homes

Saturday Morning Rally in Worship Center
Break Out #1

Break Out #2

Lunch in the Commons

SERVE SATURDAY (Assigned by Host Home)
Head to Host Homes to clean up

Session #3 in homes

Dinner in homes

Saturday Night Rally in Worship Center
Everyone heads to homes

Lights out

Breakfast in homes
Quiet Time #2 in homes
Arrive at church

Luggage drop in SMB
Closing Rally in gyms
Attend Main Worship Service
Parents pick up students in SMB

Special Note: Students will wear their Freedom shirts on Sunday morning for the closing rally/Worship
Service. They will receive these at their Host Homes.

EMERGENCY CONTACTS

BRYANT FORSHEE (JHigh) STEPH WILLIFORD (GIRLS)
479-926-5456 214-793-6204
CANAAN CHAPMAN (HS) JOE MARTIN (ESPANOL)

615-225-7419 786-548-8476



WHAT TO BRING

**Please mark your name clearly on ALL of your belongings
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Bible/pen

Sleeping bag/pillow

Towel/personal toiletries

Jeans, T-shirts, modest shorts
Undergarments, socks, sleepwear

Snacks for your Host Home

Proper outerwear in case of cold weather
$10 for spending money (just in case!)

A friend!!

DO NOT BRING

Balloons, questionable shirts or hats, alcohol, tobacco products, drugs, pornography, weapons,

fireworks, computers/laptops, secular magazine or books, or bad attitudes!
DO NOT BRING/WATCH QUESTIONABLE ENTERTAINMENT ON PERSONAL DEVICES.
Please inspect your student’s luggage carefully before arriving to ensure safety.

Students will be expected to use cell phones at the appropriate times, appropriate places, and in the
appropriate way. Cell phones are not allowed in sleeping areas and must be turned in to a centrally
located place before lights out. Inappropriate use of phones will result in communication with parents

and determination of continued participation during the weekend.

FREEDOM GUIDELINES

YOU CANNOT ATTEND FREEDOM IF YOU DO NOT AGREE TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING

INFAEN

10.

1.

12.
13.

GUIDELINES. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN YOU BEING SENT HOME.

Please let your behavior reflect what Freedom is about. We have a zero-tolerance policy
towards pranks, hazing, drugs, alcohol, pornography or any other behavior deemed
inappropriate.

No cursing or use of profanity is allowed. Only positive attitudes.

You will be given a wristband that you will be required to wear for the whole weekend.

The only way you can be excused from participating with your Host Home for the weekend is
with a Time Away card. Access these at www.prestonwoodstudents.org/timeaway.

Respect the church! No food or drinks allowed in the Worship Center. No standing or jumping
on the pews/chairs. Students are not allowed in the terrace or balcony of the Worship Center.
Respect your leader! What they say goes.

Respect your host home assignment. A lot of prayer and time has been spent on this. Trust the
Lord and what He wants from you for Freedom Weekend.

Participate in EVERYTHING. Do your best to arrange your schedule so that you can take part in
all activities. Do everything as a group.

If you drive your car to your Host Home (HS students only), the next time you drive will be to
church on Sunday morning, unless you have an approved Time Away card. Car keys must be
turned in to your leader when you arrive at your Host Home.

Strive to be a servant to your host family.

You are a guest in the home of your host family. Please honor their requests and treat their
homes better than your own. Obey the host family’s “house rules.” If any damage is done at any
point throughout the weekend, you will be responsible to pay for repairs.

Be on time for all small group sessions, worship sessions, meals, etc.

Come expecting to have a good time! Please be responsive to God’s Spirit and any commitment
He would have you make!




